## 504697476 12/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4744198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/20/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE PETROLEUM INSTITUTE	02/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KHALIFA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	MAIN CAMPUS, PO BOX 127788	
City:	ABU DHABI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15060865
Application Number:	14639473
Application Number:	15050499

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)295-5096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: 24IP LAW GROUP USA, PLLC
Address Line 1: 424 FOURTH STREET, STE. C2
Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15021-96002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY R DEWITT
SIGNATURE:	/TimothyRDeWitt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=15021-96002MergerDecree#page1.tif source=15021-96002MergerDecree#page2.tif

PATENT 504697476 REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0690



# الأمانة العامة للمجلس التنفيذي GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

# Khalifa bin Zayed Issues Decree to Establish Khalifa University of Science and Technology

**Abu Dhabi, February 20, 2017**: His Highness Sheikh Khalifa bin Zayed Al Nahyan, President of the UAE, in his capacity as Ruler of Abu Dhabi, issued a law to establish the Khalifa University of Science and Technology.

The decree establishes "Khalifa University of Science and Technology". The new entity will have an independent legal personality, financial and administrative independence, and full legal competence to practice its activities and achieve its objectives and will be affiliated with the Executive Council.

As per the law, the Khalifa University of Science, Technology and Research, the Petroleum Institute and Masdar Institute of Science and Technology would merge into one university. The administration and faculty members from the three institutions, as well as all the rights, obligations, assets, belongings and funds will be transferred to the unified university.

The law outlines the objectives of the new unified university; notably to support development and progress, marshal resources and capabilities to strengthen scientific research activities and achieve world-class academic and research excellence locally, regionally and internationally. It would also contribute to enrich society with well-educated qualified human resources as per the existing legislations.

The new university would also build solid links between academic thought and social institutions, ultimately achieving mutual benefits in this field. It would also encourage and promote scientific research and knowledge and cutting-edge technology transfer, train and prepare highly qualified human resources with scientific and vocational qualifications across all fields of science and knowledge, by organizing and implementing advanced training and academic programs at the highest technical and professional levels. The new university would also provide academic and applied research in relevant scientific and strategic fields, and encourage a culture of innovation and entrepreneurship.

-Ends-

Social Media Accounts of the Office of Governmental Communication

Twitter: @OGC\_AD Instagram: @OGC\_AD YouTube: OGC Abu Dhabi

A press release by the Office of Governmental Communication at the General Secretariat of the Executive Council

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0691



الأمانة العامة للمجلس التنفيذي GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 12/20/2017**